CHAPTER 83.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO INCORPORATE.
THE VILLAGE OF PRESTON, APPROVED MARCH FOURTH (4), ONE.
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-ONE (1871).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Section three (3) of chapter one (1) of chapter five (5) of special laws for one thousand eight hundred and seventy-one (1871), entitled "an act to incorporate the village of Preston," is hereby amended by striking out the words "and one marshal," in the third and fourth lines.

Sec. 2. Section six (6) of chapter two (2) of said act is hereby amended by inserting after the word "village," in the third (3d)

line thereof, the words "and one (1) marshal."

SEC. 3. Section six (6) of chapter four (4) of said act, is hereby amended by striking out all thereof from and including the words "the village," in the ninth (9th) line, to and including the words "improvements," in the thirteenth (13th) line.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.

Approved February 18, 1881.

CHAPTER 84.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE VILLAGE OF PRESTON," APPROVED MARCH 4TH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-ONE (1871).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section three (3) of chapter one (1) of chapter five (5) of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-one (1871) be amended by adding to said section the following: The village justice shall not be elligable to nor hold the office of township justice.

office of township justice.

SEC. 2. That section fifteen (15) of chapter three (3) of said chapter five (5) be amended by striking out from the proviso in said section, the word "fifteen" (15th) in the seventh (7th) line of said proviso on page ninety-four (94), and inserting in place thereof

the word "five" (5).

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect, and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 23, 1881.